Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Measure J Bond Program Contract Changes for Ratification by Board of Trustees March 21, 2023

Α.	Vendor: Project:	Kitchell CEM Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Complex Project		
		Current Contract Amount:	\$	Amount 5,274,997.00
	Item:	Service Amendment #5	\$	35,620.00
		Extension of construction management services of a Senior Project Manager to completion of the project.		
		Revised Contract Amount:	\$	5,310,617.00
В.	Vendor: Project:	Ronald W Hanson Inspection Services Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Complex Project		
В.		Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Complex	\$	Amount 928,000.00
В.		Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Complex Project	\$ \$	

Service Amendment # 5



Measure J Bond Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Project: **Complex Project** Owner: Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District LVJUSD PO #: 19-00065 685 E. Jack London Blvd. DSA App. #: NA DSA File #: Livermore, CA 94550 NA Vendor: Date of Issuance: **Kitchell CEM** 3/21/2023 1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202 San Jose, CA 95110

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following additional project requirements issued in accordance with the Contract Documents. All changes in Contract Sum or Contract Time are as included in this document.

Description:		Amount
1 Extension of construction management services of a Senior Project Manager to completion of the project.	\$	35,620.00
Original Contract Amount (Original contract included other projects		
for the District.)	;	\$3,448,343.00
Previous authorized Amendments	\$	1,826,654.00
Contract Amount prior to this Amendment	\$	5,274,997.00
Amount of this Amendment	\$	35,620.00
New Contract Amount including this Amendment	\$	5,310,617.00

Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District	Kitchell CEM
Owner	Vendor
Signature	Signature
By:	By:
Date:	Date:



Service Amendment #2

LIVERMORE School District		Measure J Bond	
Project:	Livermore High School Athletics and Aquatics Complex Project		
Owner:	Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District 685 E. Jack London Blvd. Livermore, CA 94550	LVJUSD PO #: DSA App. #:	P19-00477 01-117879
		DSA File #:	1-H7
Vendor:	Ronald W. Hanson Inspection Services, Inc.	Date of Issuance:	3/21/2023

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following additional project requirements issued in accordance with the Contract Documents. All changes in Contract Sum or Contract Time are as included in this document.

Description:	Amount
1 Extension of DSA required inspection services to completion of the project.	\$ 32,000.00
Original Contract Amount:	\$ 640,000.00
Previous authorized Amendments	\$ 288,000.00
Contract Amount prior to this Amendment	\$ 928,000.00
Amount of this Amendment	\$ 32,000.00
New Contract Amount including this Amendment	\$ 960,000.00

Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District	Ronald W. Hanson Inspection Services, Inc.
Owner	Vendor
Signature	Signature
By:	By:
Date:	Date: